LO1000015723

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
· (Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
•		

Office Use Only



400106171614

07/23/07--01031--008 **160.00

2007 JUL 23 PH 1: 08

151)3 QL

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration So Division of Co				
SUBJECT: PEARS	SON INVESTMENTS, (Name of Limite	LLC. d Liability Company)	***************************************	
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are s			
	oondence concerning this matte	-		
Alyson Du		Name of Person)		
	(Name of Person)		
Strategic F	inancial Services			
	((Firm/Company)		
7040 Hay	venhurst Avenue			
		(Address)		
Van Nuys	, CA. 91406			
		/State and Zip Code)		
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:		
Alyson DuVall		at (888) 845-082	7 (Ext: 1536),	
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime To	elephone Number)	#4 * \$115
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:		elephone Number) LLATIAR 23	- 1250
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
wych be	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addres Registration Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns ·	

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: PEARSON INVESTMENTS, LLC.

Enclosed are the original & two copies of the Articles of Organization, & a check in the amount of \$160.00, which is the filing fee for a limited liability company.

Please return the enclosed additional copies to me, with the filing date stamped on them.

FROM:

Strategic Financial Services

7040 Hayvenhurst Avenue

Van Nuys, CA. 91406

(888) 845-0827 (Ext: 1536)

Thank you!

Alyson Dulall

Alyson DuVall

Corporate Specialist

2007 JUL 23 PH 1: 08
SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
PEARSON INVESTMENTS, LLC.			
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limit	ed Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C")		
ARTICLE II - Address:			
	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
11767 South Dixie Highway 412	11767 South Dixie Highway 412		
Miami, FL. 33156	Miami, FL. 33156		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis business entity with an active Florida registration.)	tered Agent. You must designate an individual or another		
The name and the Florida street address of the r	registered agent are:		
Dennis Pearson			
Name			
11767 South Dixie Highway	v 412		
	dress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Miami	FL 33156		
City. State, a			
liability company at the place designated in t registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as y. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all orformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, E.S		
Denny Pear	TOTAL 23		
Registered Agent's Signat	INC PH IT		
Page 1 of 2			

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Mar "MGRM" = M	nager lanaging Member	Name and Address:			
MGRM		Dennis Pearson			
10101111		11767 South Dixie Highway 412			
		Miami, FL. 33156			
				_	
				- -	
		W. 200		-	
				_	
				-	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	
				_	
(Use attachmer	nt if necessary)				
LE V: Effectiv	e date, if other than the listed, the date must h	e date of filing: (be specific and cannot be more than five bu	(OPTIC usiness	NAL) days f)
CLE V: Effective ffective date is leading to the days after the	e date, if other than the listed, the date must h	e date of filing: (e specific and cannot be more than five bu	(OPTIC usiness	ONAL) days f) t
CLE V: Effective ffective date is leading to the days after the	e date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five bu	usiness	ONAL) days [> 1
CLE V: Effective ffective date is leading to the days after the	e date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	e date of filing: (e specific and cannot be more than five but the specific and cannot be specificated and cannot be specific a	usiness	ONAL) days [> 1
CLE V: Effective ffective date is leading to the days after the	de date, if other than the listed, the date must he date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with se	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution entitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	usiness	ONAL) days f	ì
CLE V: Effective ffective date is leading to the days after the	listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document const	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution entitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	usiness	days p) i
CLE V: Effective ffective date is leading to the days after the	listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitute that the facts stated in Dennis Pearson	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution entitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	usiness	days [200]) I
CLE V: Effective ffective date is leading to the days after the	Signature of a member of this document constitute that the facts stated being person.	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.)	usiness	days r 2017 JUL 2	100
ELE V: Effective frective date is less after the days after the REQUIRED S Filing Fee \$125.00 Filing	Signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated Dennis Pearson Ty ges:	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.)	usiness	days r 2007 JUL 23	1
ELE V: Effective ffective date is less after the days after the REQUIRED S Filing Ference Service Service Filing Ference Service Serv	Signature of a member of this document constitute that the facts stated Dennis Pearson Ty	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution citutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.) reped or printed name of signee	SECKETARY TALLAHASSE	days r 2017 JUL 2) I